                                    OWNER /OPERATOR
MANUAL
Models
PPG-12   1 HP, #12 Meat Grinder
PPG-22   1.5 HP, #22 Meat Grinder
                               IMPORTANT NOTICE
This manual contains Important Safety
Instructions which must be strictly
followed when using this equipment.

8. Loosen thumb screw by rotating it counterclockwise 2 to 3 times. Do not remove thumb screw.
9. Pull feed chute out of hub drive. Clean and sanitize feed chute with mild detergent and warm water solution
to remove fatty oils. Allow part to air dry.
10. Clean and sanitize the base of the chopper with a mild detergent and warm water solution. Allow part to air
dry.
11. Make sure that all surfaces are dry before reassembling the unit.
5
Electrical Schematic
Explore View
6
Spare Part List
No.in Explore
View
Name Part No of Service
1
Meat funnel of 12#model PPGP1201
Meat funnel of 22#model PPGP2201
3
1/4"(6mm) plate of 12#model PPGP1202
5/16"(8mm) plate of 12#model PPGP1203
1/4"(6mm) plate of 22#model PPGP2202
5/16"(8mm) plate of 22#model PPGP2203
4
Blade of 12#model PPGP1204
Blade of 22#model PPGP2204
6
Spiral Propeller of 12#model PPGP1205
Spiral Propeller of 22#model PPGP2205
8 Meat Seal Ring PPGP0001
10
Feeder Pan of 12#model PPGP1206
Feeder Pan of 22#model PPGP2206
11
Meat Pusher of 12#model PPGP1207
Meat Pusher of 22#model PPGP2207
15 Thumb Screw PPGP0002
18
Motor of 12#model PPGP1208
Motor of 22#model PPGP2208
19 Oil Seal Ring PPGP0003
30
Handle Cover of 12#model PPGP1209
Handle Cover of 22#model PPGP2209
32 Handle PPGP0004
34 Power Cord & Plug PPGP0005
35 Cable Tie PPGP0006
36